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l-'Manohar Chowdhry
Chartered Accountants

i

& Associates
CHENNAI, BANGALORE, HYDERABAD, MANGALORE, VISAKAPATNAM

MADUMI, KOCHIN, GURGAON, DUBAI, COIMBATORE, MUMBAI

I qxlFpq.nglqnt AHC ilg {s Report

To the Members of

socrAL EDUCATTON ECONOMTC DEVELOPMENT SOCTETV (SEEDS)

REPOFT 9N FTNANC|AL STATEMENTS

We have audited the acCompanying financial statements of "SOCIAL EDUCATION

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY" (the Society), No.1/435, Lakshmi nagar, Aathipatty,

Sempatti (pO), eruppukottai - 625101. which comprise the Balance Sheet as at March 31,

2Ot7, and the lncome and Expenditure account for the year then ended and a summary of

significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

MANAG EM ENTS RESPONSIEILITY FOR THE FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS:

Management is responsible for the preparation of these. financial statements that give a

true and fair view of the financial position, financial performance of the Society in

accordance with the Accounting Standards as would be applicable for a Society. This

responsibility includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control

relevant to the preparation and presentation of the financial statements that give a true and

fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

RuotroBi'RFqpoNsrslttw,,', . i

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based oniow audit.
We conducted our audit inraccordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the
lnstitute of Charterdd Accountants of lndia. Those Standards require that we comply with
ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about

whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to'obtain audit evidence about the amounts and

disclosures in the firnancial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's
judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial

statements, whether due to fraud or error. ln making those risk assessments, the auditor

considers internal control relevant to the Trust's preparation and fair presentation of the

financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the

circumstances. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies

used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by management, as well as

evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to
provide a basis for our audit opinion.
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&$anohar Chowdhry
fihartered Accountants

& Associates
CHENNAI, BANGATORE, HYDERABAD, MANGALORE, VISAKAPATNAIVI

MADUM|, KOCH|N, GURGAON, DUBA|, COTMBATORE, MUMBI{

OPINION:

ln our opiniofl and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to

us, subject to the notes to accgunts, the financial statements give the information as would

be required irl ttre manner so required and give , *rr. and fair view in conformity with the

accounting principles generally accepted in lndia:

a) in the case of the Bolance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named Society as at

March 3I,2AL7; r

b) in the case of the lncome and dxpenditure account, of the Excess of lncome over
Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

As per our audit, we report that:
a) we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audiq

b) in our opinion proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Society

so far as appears from our examination of those books

c) the Balance Sheet and lncome and Expenditure account dealt with by this Report are in

agreemen! with the books of account;

d) in our opinion, the Balance'Sheet and the lncomd and Expenditure account comply with
the Accounting Standards as *orid be applicable for a Society;

e) on the basis of oral representations received from the members as on MarchgL,2OL7,
and taken on record by the board of Members, none of the members is disqualified as on
March 3L,2OL7, from acting as a'member.
f) Since the Central Governmerit has not issued any notification as to the rate at which the
cess is to be paid under any rules in relation to a Trust, nor has it issued any Rules in this
regards, prescribing the manner in which such cess is to be paid, no cess is due and payable

by the Society.

For MANOHAR CHOWDHRY & ASSOCIATES,

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No,: 0019975
Place : Madurai
Date : 05. A6,2,017

CA.I. ffiANIEL SELVARAJ

Partner
Membership No. :2OO32Z



SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY(SEEDS)
No.1/435, Lakshmi nagar, Aathipatty, sempetti (po), Aruppukottai 626101.

Schedules forming part of the Consolidated Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure account for
the year ended 3lst March 2017

SCHEDULE NO. 13

I. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES :

A) ACCOITNTTNG CONCEPTS:
i) The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention in

accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles.

ii) The Society generally follows cash system of accounting significant items of income
and expenditure on cash basis.

B) FIXED ASSETS:
All fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation.

C) DEPRECIATION:
Depreciation has been provided on the written down value method at the rate prescribed under
the Income Tax Act 1961.

D) INVESTMENTS:
Investments are made by the Trust in terms of section I l(5) of the Income Tax Act 196l and
are valued at cost.

II. NOTES ON ACCOUNTS
i) Loan and advance & Deporits are subject to confirmation.
ii) Previous year figure regrouped whenever it is necessary.

Signature to schedules I to 13

For MANOHAR CHOWDIIRY & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No.00 I 9975

/
I.DAI.{IEI SELVARAJ

Partner
Membership No.Z0 03Zz

PLACB: MADURAI
DATE: 05.06.2A17
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SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEEDSI
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOT?AI - 62610T.

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARC'I 2OL7

NOTE:I OPENING BALANCE
PARTICULARS T (

Foreign contribution account
Cash at Bank

Indian Bank

Local contribution account
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

Axis bank ,

City union bank
HDFC CA account O 1238940000062
HDFC SB account 0123800007676
ICICI

Indian bank 
I

SBI - Aruppukottai '

SBI CA account
SBI - Thiruchuli
Sounth indian bank

Bank OD account

5,330.40

30,851.00
1O,OO0.O0

2,453.55
4,690.24

62,149.00
3,56 L,z'fr

15,352.08

18,950.96

4,486.00
16.837.00

8.285.13

I,7 4,66L.43

4,02,078.42

TOTAL 5,95,O24.99

NOTE :2 THE HUNGER PROJECT
RECEIPTS T {

Grant received
Contribution received t

1 0,73,6 1 5.00
18,676.00 LO,92,29 1.00

TOTAL LOrg2r2gL.OO

NOTE : 3 GRANT AND DONATIONS

PARTICUTARS t t

Grant received

GCC

Grant from ATMA Cell
Grant from DWDA 

\

Grant from TNSFAC for Madurs-i,rn8,vatta thennai
Grant from TNSFAC for Srivilliputhu r Matze Ltd
Grant from TNSFAC - Viruthai millets Ltd
Grant from Nabard for POPI

Grant from Nabard for water shed
Grant from Nabard for DFLAP
Grant from Nabard for climate proffing

Donation received
Donation received
Donation frorn Radhakrishnan
Donation from Seeds Agro

5,000.00
18,000.00

4,Q7,O47:OQ

5,98,600.00
5,99,600.00
5,98,600.00

12,o3,070.00
2,55,000.00
2,9r,579.00
3.25.000.00 43,00,495.00

6,30,000,00

4,35,000.00
t,75,000.00

20.000.00

I roTAL rygiffi*u 49,30,495,00
if''.9-sv

el
'*hru\
ilnrliel $etvarai i#i'
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SOCIAL PDUCATION ECONOMICAL DEVTLOPMTNT SOCIETY (SEEDSI
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, SATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626101.

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Cccouur FoR THE yEAR ENDED orsr MARcH 2oL7

NOTE : 4 INTEREST AND COMilIISIION RECETVED

NOTEsSOTHERINCOIIIE

PARTICULARS t t
Bank interest
FD interest I

Incentive fromlCICI
Interest from Farmers / Live stock loan
Interest from Farmers diary loAn
Interest from SHG - SIB III
Interest from SHG - RMK
Interest from SHG - SIB I
Interest from SHG - SIB II
Interest from Nabkisan II 

,

commission from sarnunnathi finance Ltd
Commission from SBI CSp

79,309.00
1, 1g ,077 .0Q

5,43, 150.C0
43,I4,246.O0
7,03,000.00

50,000,00
1,30,O0O.00
6,19,560.00

24,gg,ggg.22
1,93,626.00
1,96,425,00
7,93, 167.00 L ,O2 ,29 ,559.2 2

- 

. ,. .

L102,29,559,22TOTAL

PARTICUTAR,S T t
Subscrbtion fromlCICI
Subscrbtion from U.W.L
Sale of $corpio
Sale of Scooty
Income Ta:r Refund

7,L4,850.00
10,100.00

8,30,000,00
13,000,00
53,672.OO L6,2L ,622.OO

TOTAL L6rzl1622.00

NOTE : 6 LOAN AND ADVANCES

PARTICULARS t t

I S*unathi finance

I Kotak mahidra finance
I SRED-I
I

I SRED - rr

| ruaUkisan finance - II
I Sor.rth indian bank - I

I Sor'rth indian bank - II
I Venkateshwara finance
I

I or"s received

I "ommisssion 
received

I nainistry of Labour
TNSWB
CAT

Sundry debtors

4,96,05,000.00
19,00,000.00

80,000.00
1,60,000,00

38,40,000.00
14,96 1.00

4,840.00
47,000.00 5,55,51,801.00

2,67,899

3,54,01,362

00

51

2L,439.00
93,750.OO
72,5OO,OO

1,4O,2OO.OO

f 
-(J-t'AIr

9, 12121,052.51,



SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DTVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEEDS}
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626101.

IVOTES FORMING PART OF THE COIVSOLIDATED RBCEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2OI7

NOTE : 7 THp HUNGER PROJECT

PARTICUTARS t t
Programme expenses
Phone bill
$alary to field organizer
Salary to prograrnme coordinator
Salary to staff : ;: '

I

7 ,L0,5 17.00
L,773.00

1, I 1,697,00
1,96,131.00

69,005.00 10,89,1 13.00

lOrgg,113.OO

NorE: 8 LocAt AccouNT - PROGRAMME ExpENsEs
PARTICUIARS T t

Madurai mavatta Thennai company Ltd
Exposure visit
Remuneration
Salary to CEO

RI Overheads

Pay Agri Seeds

Salary

POPI

Other expenses
Oflice expenses 

,

Salary
Bstabilishment / Registration fee
Mobiliztng of Farmers .

Training & Exposure

Ramnad FPO 
t

Other expenses

Office expenses

Salary

Mobilizing of Farmers

Yizhthugal FPO

Othlr expenses
Office expenses 'r

Salary

, Estabilishm ent / Registration fee
Mobilizing of Farmers
Training & Exposure
Training to CEO

Training to PO Directors

Programme Expenses
Document expenses

20,234.CC

36,000.00
r,20,000.00

35.00 76.269.00

29,267 .OA

19.34 1.00

45,676.00

4,7 1,724.00

1 , 120,00

14,463.00
1,39,57 I .OO

2,68,757.OQ
25,250.OO

52,900.00
19,500.00

I,07,553,00
1,13,668.00

2,7 4,455.00
50,000.00

45,595.00
L,02,747 .OO

2,L6,012.00
15,OOO.O0

2g,2g2.OO
44,579.00
12,000.00

7,500.00

r CARRIED'OVffi"-itLr;;b L7 143,397.00
.,.,/ ,. rt
..r' { {t



socIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEEDSI
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626lOL.

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3IST MARCH 2OL7

NOTE : I LOCAT ACCOUNT - PROGRAMME EXPENSES

PARTICUIARS t t
Brought forward

SAEDS - Programme Expenses
Administrative expenses
Salary
Consulting fee

EB charges
Fuel expenses

General maintenance
Car insurance
Maintenance expenses

Miscellaneou s expenses

Office rent

Passpprt expenses

Phone expenses

Postal expenses

Printing and Stationery
Travelling expenses

Vehicle maintenance

SHG I

F\rel expenses
Miscellaneous expenses
Phone expenses
Printing and Stationery
Salary |
Travelling qppenses ' '

a

Womens labour organisation ,

Phone expenses

Salary I

Travelling expenses , 
,

Ascend management advisory
ATIvIA Programme expenses
Audit fee 

r

CAT training prograrnme expqnses

DFLAP training prograrnrne expenses

FLAP training programme expenses

TNVHP programme
Vidiyal - Regisration fees

Watershed expenses

Seeds Admin expenses

Salary .

SBI CSP

1

3

58,86 1.00
66,238.00
36,690.OO
23,472.OO

970.00
30,143.00
78,331,00
54,1 17.00

5,000.00
1,500.00

,r7,105.00
6,920.00

,05,406.00
, 13,294,99
.00.347.00

1

2

1

L7 143,397.00

15.98.194.99

13.550.00

47.368.00

L6.28.886.00

7 8.410,00

100.00
4,020.00
1,663.O0

37,736.OQ
1,44,826.00

25.205.00

490.00
44,L28.00

2,750.00

50,000.00
9,600.00

J.,36,800.00
2,67,625.00
2,3g r24,g,OO

1,84 ,72O"0O
99,075.00

500.00
6.41 .337.00

75,000.00
5,03,4 10.00

CARRIED OVER z*:rry*ns 58,09,805.99

i' 
"5, 

i I tattel seltar al 
1 
g

\*ffi'%



SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEEDSI
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI I{AGAR, MTHIPATTY, SEMPAT'II (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI .626TAT.

NOTES TORT{INC PART OF ?HP CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
ACCOUNT TOR THE YEAR E$DED 31ST MARCH 2017

HOTE ! I I"OeAf AQCOUNT'FROGRAwIMS AXfAffSs$
PARTICUTARS t T

Brought forward

FueI expenses
Miscellaneous expenses
Postal expenses

Seeds SHG
salary
Fuel expenses

Miscellaneous expenses

Office rent
Phone bill I

Postal expenses

Printing and Stationery
Travelling expenses

Sriviliputhu matze"o*f,*ry Ltd
Exposure visit
Remuneration
CEO of the FPO
Travel & Subsitence of CEO
RI overheads

Viruthai Millets company Ltd
Exposure visit
Remuneration
CEO of the FPO

Travel & Subsitence of CEO
Travel & Subsitence of LRPs-

Travel of PC

RI overheads

Viruthai Millets FPO

Postal expenses
Printing and Stationery

Commission expenses
Office other expenses
Website expenses

Contribution paid

6,802.00
16,554.00
4.635.O0

5g,ogrgo5,gg

27 ,991.00

3,95,629.00,

58,794.OO

3.76,952.00

18.823.00

51,300,00

18,676.00

2,83,O42.OO

1,979.00
23,563.00
17,900.00

527.00
1,045.00

29 ,77 4.00
37.999.00

20,233.00
40,000.00
88,000.00
10,1gg.oo

362.OO

2 1,233.00
5 1 , 145.00

1,88,1.09.00

3,292,00
25,524.00

241,00
87,3 19.00

345.00
18,479.00

26,650.00
23,958.00

792.AO

TOTAL 6gr57,g69.gg

+Y;t-
{}
13F

4#
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SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY {SEEDS)NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, MTHIPATTY, SEMPATTI t,Oi, OOU,PUKOTTAI - 62610I,
ITOTES FORI,IING PART OT THE CONSOLIDATED RECEIP"S AI{D PAYMENTS

ACCOUNT TOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2OI7

NOTE I 9 ITTEnEET ArD cHAnoEg

NOTE : tt tOAlrS & ADVANCES

Bank Charges
Interest paid to Kotak mahindra prime Ltd
Interest paid to Chahra linance
Interest paid to Shriram finance Ltd
Interest paid to Nabkisan finance I
Interest paid to Nabkisan finance II
Interest paid to samunathi finance Ltd
Interest paid to RMK
Interest paid to South Indian Bank I
Interest paid to south Indian Bank II
Interest paid to SRED I
Interest paid to SRED II
Interest paid to Venkateshwara finance
loan charges
Samunathi farmers Insurerrce

35,7?0.45
24,7BA,OQ
3,108.oo
6,300.00

5,33,573.43
2,74, 112.03

44,97 ,322.62
I 1,990.00

2,33,367 ,ao
10,83,r27,00

16,600.00

14,050.00

2,700.00
7,r7,915,00

49,600.00 75,03,055,53

75r03,OSS.$3

BSNL data carO
Cell phone
Car - Toyota
TWo wheeler

5,490.o0
29,500.00

2L,56,795.00

60,000.00 22,50,765.00

221601765.OO

Samunathi finance
Chakra finance
Kotak mahidra linance
SRED . I
SRDD - II
Nabkisan finance - I
Nabkisan finance - II
RMK
Sriram Iinance
South indian bank - I
South indian bank - II
Venkateshwara finance

SEEDS FBO - Loan repaid
Rent.advance'

Unsecured loan
Sundry debtors

77 ,43,926.27
13,996.00

6,Q2,723.0O
80,000.00
40,000.00

10,18,933.8g
4,97,203.17
2,72,000.00

22,500:00
7 ,60,63 1.01

26,10,373.00

6,000.00 1,36,69,296,33

5,00,000.00

1,00,000.00
13,94,437.00

6,95,9 L,2L2.00

9162r43r935.33



SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DPVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEEDSINO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, MTHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI .626101.

}TOfEg FORMINO PART OT THE cONSOLTDATED RECEIPTS AT{D PAYII{E}TT8
ECCOUTTT rOR TIID YEAR EI{DED srgT MARCII 2Ot7

I{OTE I L2 CtOSING BALANCE
PARTICULARS

Foreign contribution account
Cash at Bank

Indian Bank

Local contribution account
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

Axis bank
City union bank
HDFC CA account 01239940000062
HDFC SB account 0123800007676
ICICI

Indian bank '

LV bank
SBI CA account
SBI - Thiruchuli
Sounth indian bank
sBr - 967s

Bank OD account

TOTAT

t t

31 679

593

B8

86 00

2,453.55
4,690.24

69, I 22.00
3,561,20

5,32,910.00
4,225,96
4,496.00

1 9,69,9 10.23

I 1,463.13

27 ,O9,632.06

3,96,r32.67

31, L7 1227.96

\ua{a\

$'{Lz
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socIAL EDUCATTON pCONOMICAL DEVELOpMENT $OCIEry (spDDgl
NO.1/4q5, LAKSHMI NAGAR, MTHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626101.

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THT CONSOLIDATPD INCOME AND DI(PENDITURE ACCOUNT
AND THE BALI\NCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCIJ?OL7

I

SCHEDULE : 8 PROGRAMME E)(PENSES
E:(PENDITURb { t

Madurai mavatta Thennai company Ltd
Exposure visit
Remuneration I

Salary to CEO

RI Overheads

Pay Agri Seeds

Salary

POPI

Other expenses
Office expenses
Salary
Bstabilishment / Registration fee

Mobilizing of Farmers
Training & Exposure

Ramnad FPO

Other expenses

Office expenses

Salary
Mobilizing of Farmers

Vizhthugal FPO

Other expenses
Office expense$
Salary I t

Estabilishment / Registration fee

Mobilizrng of Farmers
Training & Exposure
Training to CEO
Training to PO Directors

Programme Expenses

Document expenses

SEEDS - Programme Expenses

Administrative expenses

Salary
Consulting fee

EB charges
Fuel expenses

20,234.00
36,000.00

L,20,000.00
35.00 L,76,269.00

29.267.00

19,341,00

5.4 5.676.00

4,7 L,724.00

1 , I 20.00

14,463.00
1,39 ,571.00
2,68,757.OO

25,250.O0
52,800.00
18.500.00

L,O7,553.00

I , 13,668.00

2,7 4,455.00
50.000.00

45,595.00
L,O2,747,00
2,16,O 12.00

15,000.00
28,292.00
44,578.00
1 2,000.00
7,500.00

1 ,58,86 I .00

3,66,238,00
36,690.0O

7.23.472.0O

CARR.IPD OVER 6r85 1261.OO L7 r43r397.OO



SOCIAT EDUSATION ECONOI!{ICAT
NO. L /435, LAKSI-IMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY,

SCHEDULES FORIvIINc PART OF THE CONSOLTDATED
AND THE BATANCE SHEET AS ON

ffiffiv$I,opMaNT SOCTATY (SnpDs]
SEfuIPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI . 626101"

INCOTlilP AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
31st IVIARC$I ?Otz

SCHEDULE I 8 PROGRAMIVIE ExPENsEs
PXPPNDITURE

Brought forward

General maintenance
Car insurance
Maintenance expenses
Miscellaneous expenseq
Office rent
Passport expen$e$
Phone expense$
Postal expenses
Printing and Stationery
Travelling expenses
Vehicle maintenance

SHG

Fuel expenses
Miscellaneous expenses
Phone expenses
Printing and Stationery
Salary
Travelling expenses

Womens labour organisation
Phone expenses
Salary
Travelling expenses

t
Ascend management advisory
ATMA Programme expenses
Audit fee

CAT training programme expenses
DFLAP training programme expenses
FLAP training programme expenses
TNVHP programme
Vidiyal t- Regrsration fees
Watershed expenses

Seeds Admin expenses
Salary
SBI CSP

F\rel expenses .

Miscellaneous expenses
Postal expenses

6,95 1261.OO

970.00
30,143.00
79,331,00

2,54, 117,00
5,000.00
1,S00.00

L ,L7, 1 05,00
6,920.00

1,05, 406. OO

2,r3,294.99
1,00,347 .OO

L7 r43r3g7.O0

15,99 ,Ig4.gg

2,r3,550.00

47,368.00

16,29,996.00

5,79,410.00

27 ,991.00

100.00
4,420.00
1 ,663.00

37,736.00
L,44,826.00

25,205.00

490,00
44,1,28. OO

2,750.00

50,000.00
9,600.00

1,36,900.00
2,67,625.00
2,39,229,00
1 ,84,720.00

99,075.00

500.00
6,41 ,337.00

75,000.00
5,03,41"0,00

6,9o2.00
16,554.0O
4,635. OO

5g,37 1796.gg



socIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DE.ELOPMDNT SOCIEil|Y (StEDSl

NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO)' ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626loL',

scHEDULDsFoR]t[INcPARToFTHEcoNsoLIDATEDlNcoYEANDE':xPtNDlTURtAccouNT
AND THE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 3lst MARCH 2O17

SCHEDULE: 8 PROGRAMMP DXPENSES

EXPENDITURE
58,37 1796.99

3,95,628.00

1,58 ,794.00

3,76,852.00

51,300.00

r8,676.00

2,83,042,00
1,878.00

23,563.00
17,800.00

527,00
1,045,00

29,774.O0
37,999.00

Brought fors/ard

Seeds SHG

salary
Fuel expenses

Miscellaneous exPense$

Office rent
Phone bill
Postal expenses'
Printing and Stationery
Travelling exPenses

Sriviliputhu marzecomPanY Ltd
4

,

Exposure visit
Remuneration
CEO of the FPO

Travel & Subsitence of CEO

RI overheads

Viruthai Millets company Ltd

Exposure visit
Remuneration
CEO of the FPO

Travel & Subsitence of CE"O

Travel & Subsitence of LRPs

Travel of Pb
RI overheads t

Viruthai Millets FPO ,
Postal expenses

Printing and Stationery

Commission expense$

Office other expenses

Website exPenses I

Contribution Paid

20,233.00
40,000.00
88,000.00
10,199.00

362.00

2r,233.00
51,145.00

1,88,109.00
3,282.00

25,524.00
24I.00

87 ,3 18. OO

345.00
18,478.00

26,650.00
23,858.00

792.00

68,57,869.99



socIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIEil|Y (SEEDSI

NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI - 62610l,

SCHEDULES FORMINC PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCOMD AND EXPEUDITUR.E ACCOUNT

AND TIIE BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCIi?OIT

SCHEDULE : 9 INTEREST AND CHARGES

SCHEDULE : 1O GRANT AND DONATIONS

PARTICUTARS t t

Bank Charges

Interest paid to Kotak mahindrl prime Ltd

Interest paid fto Chahra finance '

Interest paid to $hriram finance Ltd

Interest paid to Nabkisan finance I

Interest paid to Nabkipan finance II
Interest paid to Samunathi finance Ltd

Interest paid to RMK I

Interest paid to South Indian nank t
Interest paid to South Indian Bank II
Interest paid to SRED I

Interest paid to SRED II

Interest paid to Ventitestrwara finance

Loan charges

Samunathi farmers Insurance

35,720.45

24,7 80.00

3,108.00
6,300.00

5,33,573.43
2,7 4,LL2.03

44,97,322.62
1 1,880.00

2,33,367.00
LO,83,L27.OO

16,600. OO

14,050.00
2,700.00

7 ,L7,8 1 5. 00

48,600.00 75,03,055,53

TOTAT 75,O3,O55.53

43,00,495.00

6,30,000.00

5,000.00
18,O00.00

4,O7,A47.00
5,98,600.00
5,98,600.00
5,98,600.00

L2,03,070.00

2,55,000.00
2,91 ,578.00
3,25,000.00

Grant received
GCC

Grant from ATMA Cell

Grant from DWDA ,

Grant from TNSFAC for Madurbi mavatta thennai

Grant from TNSFAC for Srivilliputhur Maize Ltd

Grant from TNSFAC - Viruthai millets Ltd

Grant from Nabard for POPI

Grant from Nabard for water shed

Grant from Nabard for DFLAP

Grant from Nabard for climate proffing

Donation received

Donation received
Donation from Radhakrishnan
Donation from $eed$ Agro

4,35,000.00
L,7 5,000.00

20,000.00

49,3Or495.OO



socrAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIE{|Y (SEEDS)

NO.1/435, I"AKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626101.

SCHEDULES FORIYIING PART OF THE CONSOTIDATED
AND THE BATANCE SHEET AS ON

SCHPDULE 3 11 INTEREST AND COMMISSIONS

SCHEDUTE Z L2 OTHER INCOME

INCOME AND PXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

31st MARCH 2OI7

PARTICULARS t t

Bank interest ,

FD interest

Incentive fromlCICI
Interest from Farmers / Live stock loan

Interest from Farmers diary loan

Interest from SHG - SIB III .

Interest from SHG - RMK

Interest from SHG - SIB I
Interest from SHG - SIB II
Interest from Nabkisan II
commission from samunnathi finance Ltd

Commission from SBI CSP

7 8,308.00

1,18 ,077.00
5,43,150.00

43, L4,246.00
7,03,000.0o

50,oo0,oo
1,30,OOO,OO

6,19,560.0O
24,99,999.22

1,83 ,626.00
],,96 ,425.0O
7.93,L67,00 r,02,29,558,22

TOTAT 1,O2,29,558.22

INCOME t t

Subscrbtion fromICICI
Subscrbtion from U'W.L
Income Tax Refund

7,r4,850.00
10,100.00
53,672,00 7,78,622.00

TOTAL 7 1781622.OO
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SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOMICAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEEDS}
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI . 626TOL.

SCHEDULE TOR}IING PART OT THE CONSOLIDATED BAIANCE SHEET AND INCOME
AND EX'ENDITURE AccouNT roR THE YEAR EI{DED Slst MARCH 2o1z

SCHEDULE: I CAPITAL FUND

Opening Balance as on 01.04 .20!6
Less: Transfer to project fund
Add: Excess of income over expenditure
I

49,35 ,070.20
8,285.13

2,99,253.70 52,26,O38.77

52,26,O39.77
SCHEDULE : 2 PROJECT FUND

PARTICULARS

Opening balance
Add : Received during the year

Grant received
Contribution received

I

Less ; Utilised during the year

9,295.13

10,73,615.00
19,676.00

1 I ,463. 13

I 1,00,576. 13

10,99,1 13.00

I 1,463. l3
SCHEDULE: 3 toANs AITD ADvANcEs

As per Annexure
6,09,46,552.67

6rO9146r552.67

SCHEDULE : 4 FIXED AssETs

As per Annexure
48,37,817.50

4gr37 rg 17.5O

SCHEDUTE : S DEPOSTTS & ADVANCE

Fixed Deposlts - As per annOxure
Opening Balance as on 0I.04. 2016
Add : Addition during the year

Less : Matured during the year

DD in Hand

Rent and statT advance
Opening Balance as on 01.04 .ZOL6
Add : Addition during the year

10, 10,000.00
16,28,077.OO

6,28,O77.OO

40,00,000.00

1,45,609,00

26,39,o77,OO
20,LO,o0o.oo

45,609.00
1,00,000.00

47 17316g6.OO



socIAL pDUCATTON ECONOMTCAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEBDSI
NO.l/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (pO), ARUPPUKOTTAI - 626101.

l, 
.

SCHEdULE FORI\{ING PART OT THE CONsOLTDATED BALAIcE sHEET AI{D INcoME
AND EXPENDITURT ACCOUNT rOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 20tz

SCHEDULE: 6 CURRENT ASSETS

PARTTqUTARS t t

Dues recelvables
Commission due from SBI CSP

Less : Received during the year
I

Due fromMinistry of Labour
Less : received during the year

Due from TNSWB, Chennai
Less I received during the year

Grant from CAT

Less : received during the year

TDS receivables
Opening Balance as on 01

$undry Debtors
Loan to SHG SIB II

04.20L6

Opening Balance as on 01.04
Add: Paid during the year

t

2AL6

Less: Recovered during the year

Loan to SHG SIB I
Opening Balance as on 01.04 .20L6

Add: Paid during the year

Less: Recovered during the year

RMK loan to SHG I

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2016
Less: Recovered during the year

ICICI loan to $HG
Opening Balance a$ on 01,04.2016

Addl Paid during the year

[ess: Recovered during the year

Farmers loan (Dairy) * Nabkisan I

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2016
Add: Paid during the year

Less: Recovered during the year

21,439,00
2 1,439.00

09.49 1.25

95.22.478.OO

15.65.637.99

15.603.97

1,02,066,0o

33,34,000.00

93,750,00
93,750.OO

12,500.00
12,500.00

1,40,200.00
1,40,200.00

r,23,45, 107.00
43,60,000.00

r,67,05,107.00
7 L,g2,629.OO

24,07, 129.50

24,07, 129.50

8,41,490.51

3,62,515.97
L,46,9 12,00

1,01,24 J..00
1,89,gg,595.oo
1,91,00,936.00
1,89 ,gB,77O.OO

38,40,000.00
10,50,000.00
48,90,000.00
15,56,000.00

CARRIAD OVER 1,49 ,491267.2L



SOCIAL EDUCATION ECONOIUICAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (SEEDS}
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SDMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOT"IAI - 62610I.

SCHEDULE TORMING PART OT THE CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AND INCOME
AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUWT FOR THE YEAR ENDED SISI MARCH 2017

SCHEDULE: 6 CURRENT AgsETs

SCHEDUTE | 7 CLOSING BATANCE

,

k-x*
nniel Setuarai I

.lts: 2A0Y22 J ;' g#

PARTICUTARS ( t
Brought Forward

Farmers loan (Dairy) - Nabkisan II
Opening Balance as on O 1.04.2016

Add: Paid during the year

Less: Recovered during the year

Farmers loan (Dairy) '- ,"*unathi
Opening Balance as on 01.04,2016

Add: Paid during the year

Less: Recovered during the year

Loan to SHG SIB III
Opening Balance as on 01,04,2016

Add; Paid during the year

Less: Recovered during the year

Loan paid to Jeyarqi
Loan paid to Rqiendran
Loan paid to Srinivasa ragavan

.t 
o,T lY to n a setvi 

_

38,40,OO0.0O

Lr4gr4g1267.2L

34,64,000.00

2,99,99,793.00

48 70,000.00

75,296.OO
75,L44.AA
28,555,00

4,279.A0

39,40,000.00
3,76,000.00

3,60,95,1 17.00

3,60,95,117,00

62,06,324.00

4g,7O,OOO.OO

48,7O,000.00

TOTAL 5,34,55,323.21

PARTICUTARS t t
Foreign contribution account t

Cash at Bank
Indian Bank

I

Itocat contrlbution account ,

I Cash in Hand
I Cash at Bank
I

| tuds bank
I City union bank
I

I HDFC CA account 01 298940000062

I HDFC SB account 0123800007076
I ICICI
I

I t"dian bank

I LV bank
SBI CA account

I

SBI - Thiruchuli

I Sounth indian bank
sBr - 967g

Bank OD account

31 679

593

88

86 00

2,453.55
4,690.24

69,122.00
3,561.20

5,32,910.00

4,225.96
4,496,00

19,69,910.23

I 1 ,463. 13

27 ,09,632.06

3,96,r32,67

T9tq 31,17,227.96
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socIAL EDuchTIou EcoNoMIcAL DEvpLopMENT socrnTy (sEEDsl
NO.1/435, LAKSHMI NAGAR, AATHIPATTY, SEMPATTI (PO), ARUPPUKOTTAI .626101.

ANNEXURT TO SCHEDULE 5 DEPOSITS & ADVANCE : FDKED DEPOSIT

s.No NAME OF THE BANK FD NO I ACCOUNT NO
DATE OF

DEPOSIT

DATE OF

MATURIW
RATE OF

INTEREST
AMOUNT

1

2

State Bank of lndia

State Bank of lndia

32702311.s36

32635589961

10.L2.I2

02. L L.tz

L0. L2. Lg

02. L L, Lg

7,00%

7,00%

t,88,444,00

4,39,633.00

TOTAL 6,28,A77,00


